

# Big Night In Ingredients list

Please note that all 14 allergens are used extensively in our kitchen, and we are therefore unable to guarantee the total absence of any allergen

Use within 2 days of delivery

## Starter

**Duck Liver Parfait, Brioche, Grape Chutney**  
**Baked Goat's Cheese, Brioche, Grape Chutney (v)**

**Ingredients:** brioche- [egg, butter (milk), milk, flour (gluten), yeast, salt]. Grape chutney – [grape, muscovado sugar, balsamic vinegar (sulphite)]  
Goat's cheese (goat's milk)  
Duck liver parfait – [duck liver, egg, butter (milk), salt, port (sulphite), madeira (sulphite)]

## Main

**Whole Suffolk Lobster Risotto, Courgette, Datterini Tomato**

**Ingredients:** Lobster – [Suffolk lobster (crustacean), butter (milk)]  
Risotto – [carnaroli rice, lobster stock {lobster shell (crustacean), onion, garlic, celery, fennel seeds, coriander seeds, tomato puree, white wine (sulphite)}, butter (milk), shallot, garlic, white wine (sulphite), chardonnay vinegar (sulphite)]

**Pithivier of Truffled Potato & Wild Mushrooms, Greens (v)**

**Ingredients:** Pithivier – [potato, cream (milk), milk, truffle, truffle oil, spinach, wild mushrooms, puff pastry {flour (gluten), butter (milk), water}]  
Gratin potatoes - [potato, cream (milk), milk, nutmeg, parmesan (milk), thyme, garlic]  
Greens – seasonal green vegetables, butter (milk)

## Pudding

**Pump Street Chocolate Delice, Honeycomb (v)**

**Ingredients:** Delice mousse – [pump street 70% chocolate, cream (milk), sugar, egg], delice base – [feuilletine flakes (milk, gluten), pump street 70% chocolate, butter (milk)], delice glaze – [cocoa, caster sugar, whipping cream (milk), gelatine]  
Honeycomb – sugar, honey, bicarbonate of soda  
n.b. delice glaze is omitted for vegetarian version

**Westcombe Cheddar, Sparkenhoe Blue, Tunworth Cheeses with Sourdough Crackers, pickled walnut**

Keep cheese and chutney refrigerated, removing 1 hour before serving for maximum enjoyment. Keep crackers in a cool dark place until serving.

**Ingredients:** Cheese – [milk, salt, rennet, starter culture]  
Pickled walnut condiment – [pickled walnut (walnut, barley, sulphite), sugar, agar agar]  
Sourdough crackers – [sourdough starter {flour (gluten), water}, flour {gluten}, salt, water, pumpkin seeds, honey, black pepper]

